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ADVANTAGES 

1. Extendable and adjustable (360° rotation)
2. Bluetooth remote control (range: up to 40 metres) 
3. Tripod Included 
4. Compatible with X-LINKTM Smartphones / Action-cams / 
cameras with a ¼'' threaded socket

PAIRING YOUR X-CONTROL 

You can take photos remotely using the X-Control remote control 
up to 40 metres away.

• Turn the button on the remote control to 
the ON position. 
• A green light flashes. 
• On your phone > Settings > Bluetooth > 
Select X-Control 
• Once paired, the green light goes out. 

After doing this, your remote control will automatically stay 
paired to your smartphone and it will connect automatically the 
next time you use it

Thank you for your trust and for purchasing this accessory.

The instruction manual will help you familiarise yourself with your 
new device and make it easier for you to get started using it.

ON
1
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without the correct experience or knowledge, unless they are 
supervised by a person responsible for their safety or have 
received prior instructions from them concerning the use of the 
device. Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not 
play with the device.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

This symbol on the product means that it is a device that 
should be disposed of according to the Waste Electrical 
and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) regulations.

Please observe the local regulations on your product 
packaging with regards to the battery and the disposal of used 
chargers, and deposit them in selective collection points so that 
they can be properly recycled. Do not dispose of chargers or used 
batteries in ordinary rubbish bins.

Please dispose of used lithium batteries that you do not want to 
keep in a designated place for this purpose. Do not dispose of 
them with household waste. 

WARRANTY*
Your accessory is guaranteed against any defect or malfunction 
which might arise as a result of its design or manufacture or an 
equipment failure, in normal conditions of use, for the term of the 
warranty period of twelve (12) months from the date of purchase 
of your accessory, as featured on your original invoice. The 

The Bluetooth® logo and trademark are owned by the Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. And any use of this trademark must be licensed. 
Other brand names and trade names are the property of their 
respective owners.

WARNING

- THE REMOTE CONTROL IS NOT WATERPROOF. 
• Make sure your remote control is turned off when you are not 
using it. 
• The stick can be used in and near water but do not take the 
remote control. 
• After using it outdoors, rinse your stick before closing it to avoid 
any damage to the stick. 
• Be sure to store your X-stick in its storage pouch to prevent any 
premature damage. 
• Small parts may cause choking.
• Avoid extreme temperatures. 
• Do not keep your device in extremely hot or cold places.  
(-10°C / +60°C)
• Do not attempt to disassemble or modify this product or any of 
its components.
• Avoid impacts or damage to your product.
• Do not allow your children or pets to chew or lick the device.
• This device is not intended for use by people (including children) 
with reduced physical, sensory or mental capacities, or people 
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BÉNÉFICES D’USAGE 

1. Extensible et réglable (Orientation 360°)
2. Télécommande Bluetooth (portée jusqu’à 40 mètres) 
3. Trépied inclus 
4. Compatible Smartphones X-LINKTM / Action-cam / Appareils 
photos avec pas-de-vis ¼’’

APPAIRAGE DE VOTRE X-CONTROL 
Vous pouvez prendre vos photos à distance en prenant la 
télécommande X-Control avec vous jusqu’à 40 mètres.

• Mettez le bouton de la télécommande en 
position ON. 
• Un voyant vert clignote. 
• Dans votre téléphone > Réglages > 
Bluetooth > Sélectionnez X-Control 
• Une fois appairée, le voyant vert s’éteint. 

Après cette manipulation, votre télécommande restera 
automatiquement appairée à votre smartphone, et la connexion 
se fera automatiquement lors des prochains usages

Le logo et la marque Bluetooth® sont la propriété de Bluetooth 

Merci pour votre confiance et pour l’achat de cet accessoire.

Le manuel d’utilisation vous permettra d’apprivoiser votre 
nouvel appareil et de vous en faciliter la mise en service.

ON

1

2

Assembled in China 
Imported by: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix-en-Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Check out the whole range of X-LINKTM accessories at www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

warranty automatically ends at the end of twelve (12) months. 
*For the warranty terms and conditions, go to www.crosscall.
com

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Selfie stick: 
Materials: Aluminium + TPU
Folded size: 260mm
Extended size with tripod: 665mm

Tripod:
Materials: Aluminium + TPU

Remote control:
Bluetooth: Class 3 
Operating distance: up to 40m
Power: 3.0V / 2032 type button battery 
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ou mentales sont réduites, ou des personnes dénuées 
d’expérience ou de connaissance, sauf si elles ont pu bénéficier, 
par l’intermédiaire d’une personne responsable de leur sécurité, 
d’une surveillance ou d’instructions préalables concernant 
l’utilisation de l’appareil. Il convient de surveiller les enfants pour 
s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec l’appareil.

PROTECTION DE L’ENVIRONNEMENT

Ce symbole apposé sur le produit signifie qu’il s’agit d’un 
appareil dont le traitement en tant que déchet est 
soumis à la réglementation relative aux déchets 
d’équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE).

Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales sur l’emballage 
de votre produit, sur la batterie et l’élimination des chargeurs 
usagés, en les déposant dans les points de collecte sélective 
pour qu’ils puissent être correctement recyclés. Ne jetez pas de 
chargeur ou de batteries usagés dans une poubelle ordinaire.

Veuillez déposer les batteries en lithium usagées et que vous ne 
souhaitez pas conserver dans un endroit désigné à cet effet. Ne 
les jetez pas à la poubelle avec les ordures ménagères. 

GARANTIE*

Votre accessoire est garanti contre tout défaut ou 
dysfonctionnement qui pourrait apparaître en raison de leur 
conception ou de leur fabrication ou d’une défaillance du 
matériel, dans des conditions normales d’utilisation, pendant la 

SIG, INc. Et toute utilisation de cette marque est soumise 
à licence. Les autres marques commerciales et noms 
commerciaux sont la propriété de leurs propriétaires respectifs.

ATTENTION

• LA TELECOMMANDE N’EST PAS WATERPROOF. 
• Mettez votre télécommande en mode OFF lorsque vous ne 
l’utilisez plus. 
• La perche peut être emportée en milieu aquatique mais faites 
bien attention de ne pas prendre la télécommande. 
• Après une utilisation en milieu outdoor, rincez votre perche 
avant de la refermer pour éviter tout endommagement de la 
perche. 
• Veillez à ranger votre X-STICK dans sa pochette de rangement 
pour éviter tout endommagement prématuré. 
• Les petites pièces peuvent provoquer des étouffements.
• Évitez les températures extrêmes.
• Ne gardez pas votre appareil dans des endroits extrêmement 
chauds ou froids. (-10°C / +60°C)
• Ne tentez ni de démonter ni de modifier ce produit ou l’un de 
ses composants.
• Évitez les chocs ou d’endommager votre produit.
• Ne laissez pas vos enfants ou vos animaux mâcher ou lécher 
l’appareil.
• Cet appareil n’est pas prévu pour être utilisé par des personnes 
(y compris les enfants) dont les capacités physiques, sensorielles 



FR

ES

DE

IT

PT

NL

HR

PL

SL

AR

SR

EN

9

FR

ES

DE

IT

PT

NL

HR

PL

SL

AR

SR

EN

8

VENTAJAS DE USO 

1. Extensible y ajustable (orientación en 360°)
2. Mando a distancia Bluetooth (alcance de hasta 40 metros) 
3. Trípode incluido 
4. Compatible con Smartphones X-LINKTM / Action-cam / 
Cámaras de fotos con paso de rosca de ¼’’

EMPAREJAMIENTO DEL X-CONTROL 

Puede hacer fotos a una distancia de hasta 40 metros llevando 
con usted el mando a distancia X-Control.

• Ponga le botón del mando a distancia en 
la posición «ON» (encendido). 
• Un indicador luminoso verde empieza a 
parpadear. 
• En su teléfono > Ajustes > Bluetooth > 
Seleccione X-Control 
• Una vez empajerado, se apaga el 

indicador luminoso verde. 
Después de este procedimiento, el mando a distancia permanece 
emparejado automáticamente al smartphone y la conexión se 

Gracias por su confianza y por la compra de este accesorio.

El manual de instrucciones le permitirá aprender a usar este 
nuevo dispositivo y le facilitará su puesta en funcionamiento.

ENCENDIDO

1

2

Assemblé en Chine 
Importé par : CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix-en-Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Découvrez l’ensemble de la gamme d’accessoires X-LINKTM sur www.crosscall.com
(Technologie Magconn)

durée de garantie de douze (12) mois, à compter de la date d’achat 
de votre accessoire, telle que figurant sur votre facture originale. 
La garantie prend fin de plein droit à l’issue des douze (12) mois. 
*Pour connaitre les conditions de garantie, rendez-vous sur  
www.crosscall.com

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Perche à selfie : 
Matériaux : Aluminium + TPU
Dimensions pliées : 260 mm
Dimension déployée avec trepied : 665 mm

Trepied :
Materiaux : Aluminium  + TPU

Télécommande :
Bluetooth : Catégorie 3 
Distance de fonctionnement : jusqu’à 40M
Alimentation : Pile bouton 3.0V / type 2032
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• Este dispositivo no es apto para personas (incluidos niños) cuyas 
capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales sean reducidas, ni 
para personas sin experiencia o conocimientos, excepto si otra 
persona responsable de su seguridad las vigila o les enseña 
previamente a usar el dispositivo. Es conveniente vigilar a los 
niños para asegurarse de que no jueguen con el dispositivo.

PROTECCIÓN DEL MEDIO AMBIENTE

Este símbolo que aparece en el producto significa que se 
trata de un dispositivo cuyo tratamiento al desecharlo 
está sujeto a la normativa relativa a los Residuos de 
aparatos eléctricos y electrónicos (RAEE).

Respetar la normativa local relativa al embalaje del producto, 
la batería y la manera de desechar los cargadores usados, 
llevándolos a puntos limpios para que se puedan reciclar 
correctamente. No tirar el cargador ni la batería usados con los 
desechos comunes.

Llevar las baterías de litio usadas y que no se desean conservar 
a un lugar destinado para esto. No tirarlos a la basura con los 
residuos domésticos. 

GARANTÍA*

Su accesorios está garantizados contra cualquier defecto o 
mal funcionamiento que pueda surgir debido a su diseño o 
fabricación o defecto del material, en condiciones normales 
de uso, durante el periodo de validez de la garantía de doce (12) 

hace también automáticamente durante los usos futuros.

El logotipo y la marca Bluetooth® son propiedad de Bluetooth 
SIG, Inc. y cualquier uso de esta marca está sujeto a licencia. 
Las otras marcas comerciales y nombres comerciales son 
propiedad de sus dueños respectivos.

ADVERTENCIA

• EL MANDO A DISTANCIA NO ES RESISTENTE AL AGUA. 
• Cuando ya no use el mando, póngalo en posición «OFF» 
(apagado). 
• La barra puede llevarse a un medio acuático, pero procure no 
llevar el mando a distancia. 
• Después de usar al aire libre, aclare la barra antes de plegarla, 
para evitar cualquier daño. 
• Guarde la X-STICK en su bolsa para evitar cualquier daño 
prematuro. 
• Las piezas pequeñas pueden provocar asfixia.
• Evitar las temperaturas extremas. 
• No dejar el dispositivo en lugares extremadamente calurosos o 
fríos (-10 °C / +60 °C).
• No intentar desmontar ni modificar este producto ni sus 
componentes.
• Evitar golpear o dañar el producto.
• No dejar que los niños o animales mordisqueen o laman el 
dispositivo.
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GEBRAUCHSVORTEILE 

1. Ausziehbar und verstellbar (360°-Ausrichtung)
2. Bluetooth-Fernbedienung (Reichweite: bis zu 40 Meter) 
3. Einschließlich Stativ 
4. Kompatibel mit Smartphones X-LINKTM / Action-Kameras / 
Kameras mit ¼-Zoll-Schraubgewinde

KOPPLUNG MIT IHRER X-CONTROL 

Mit der X-Control-Fernbedienung können Sie Fotos aus einer 
Entfernung von bis zu 40 Meter aufnehmen.

• Die Taste der Fernbedienung auf die 
Position EIN stellen 
• Die grüne Leuchtanzeige blinkt. 
• Auf Ihrem Telefon in > Einstellungen > 
Bluetooth > X-Control auswählen 
• Nach der Kopplung erlischt die grüne 

Leuchtanzeige. 
Nach diesem Vorgang bleibt Ihre Fernbedienung automatisch mit 
Ihrem Smartphone verbunden und die Verbindung wird bei der 
nächsten Verwendung automatisch hergestellt.

Vielen Dank für Ihr Vertrauen und für Ihre Entscheidung zum 
Kauf dieses Zubehörs.

Mit der Bedienungsanleitung können Sie Ihr neues Gerät 
kennenlernen und sich die Inbetriebnahme erleichtern.

EIN

1

2

Ensamblado en China 
Importado por: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Pce - Francia 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Descubra toda la gama de accesorios X-LINKTM en www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

meses, a partir de la fecha de compra del accesorio, como figura 
en su factura original. La garantía llega a su fin de pleno derecho 
al cabo de doce (12) meses. 
*Para consultar las condiciones de garantía, visite www.
crosscall.com

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Barra para selfies:  
Materiales: aluminio + TPU
Dimensiones plegado: 260 mm
Dimensiones desplegado con trípode: 665 mm

Trípode:
Materiales: aluminio + TPU

Mando a distancia :
Bluetooth: categoría 3 
Distancia de funcionamiento: hasta 40 m
Alimentación: pila de botón 3,0 V / tipo 2032
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• Dieses Gerät ist nicht für den Gebrauch durch Personen 
(einschließlich Kindern) mit eingeschränkten körperlichen, 
sensorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder fehlender 
Erfahrung und fehlenden Kenntnissen bestimmt, es sei denn, 
diese werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen 
Person beaufsichtigt oder vorab in den Gebrauch des Geräts 
eingewiesen. Kinder müssen beaufsichtigt werden, um 
sicherzugehen, dass sie nicht mit dem Gerät spielen.

UMWELTSCHUTZ

Dieses auf dem Produkt angebrachte Symbol bedeutet, 
dass es sich um ein Gerät handelt, dessen Entsorgung 
der Richtlinie zur Entsorgung von Elektro- und 
Elektronik-Abfällen (WEEE) unterliegt.

Beachten Sie bitte die örtlichen Bestimmungen auf der 
Verpackung des Produkts, auf dem Akku und zur Entsorgung von 
gebrauchten Ladegeräten , indem Sie diese an den Sammelstellen 
zum ordnungsgemäßen Recycling abgeben. Verbrauchte 
Ladegeräte oder Akkus nicht in den Hausmüll werfen.

Geben Sie gebrauchte Lithium-Akkus, die Sie nicht behalten 
möchten, bitte an den entsprechend gekennzeichneten 
Sammelstellen ab. Werfen Sie diese nicht zusammen mit 
Haushaltsabfällen in die Mülltonne. 

GARANTIE*

Für Ihr Zubehör gilt bei einer Verwendung unter normalen 
Gebrauchsbedingungen eine Garantie von zwölf (12) Monaten 

Das Bluetooth®-Logo und die Marke sind Eigentum von Bluetooth 
SIG, INc. Jede Nutzung dieser Marke ist lizenzpflichtig. Die 
anderen Handelsmarken und –namen sind Eigentum ihrer 
jeweiligen Eigentümer.

ACHTUNG

• DIE FERNBEDIENUNG IST NICHT WASSERDICHT 
• Schalten Sie die Fernbedienung AUS, wenn Sie sie nicht mehr 
verwenden. 
• Die Stange kann mit ins Wasser genommen werden, denken Sie 
jedoch unbedingt daran, die Fernbedienung nicht mit ins Wasser 
zu nehmen. 
• Nach dem Gebrauch in einer Outdoorumgebung die Stange 
vor dem Verschließen abspülen, um Schäden an der Stange zu 
vermeiden. 
• Verstauen Sie Ihren X-STICK in der Aufbewahrungstasche, um 
vorzeitigen Verschleiß und Beschädigung zu vermeiden. 
• Die Kleinteile können Erstickungen verursachen.
• Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen. 
• Bewahren Sie Ihr Gerät nicht an extrem heißen oder kalten Orten 
auf. (-10°C / +60°C)
• Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt oder dessen Bestandteile 
zu demontieren oder zu ändern.
• Vermeiden Sie Stöße oder Beschädigungen an Ihrem Produkt.
• Lassen Sie nicht zu, dass Kinder oder Haustiere an dem Gerät 
kauen oder lecken.
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BENEFICI D'UTILIZZO 

1. Estensibile e regolabile (Orientamento a 360°)
2. Telecomando Bluetooth (portata fino a 40 metri) 
3. Treppiede incluso 
4. Compatibile Smartphone X-LINKTM / Action-cam / Fotocamere 
con filettatura ¼"

ACCOPPIAMENTO DI X-CONTROL 

È possibile scattare foto a distanza utilizzando il telecomando 
X-Control fino a 40 metri di distanza.

• Impostare il pulsante del telecomando 
su ON. 
• Una luce verde lampeggia. 
• Nel telefono > Impostazioni > Bluetooth 
> Selezionare X-Control 
• Una volta accoppiato, la luce verde si 
spegne. 

Dopo questa operazione, il telecomando resterà 
automaticamente accoppiato allo smartphone e la connessione 
avverrà automaticamente in occasione degli utilizzi successivi

Grazie per la fiducia e l'acquisto di questo accessorio.

Il manuale per l'uso permetterà di familiarizzare con il nuovo 
dispositivo e ne faciliterà la messa in funzione.

ON

1

2

In China montiert 
Importiert von: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Provence - 
Frankreich 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Entdecken Sie das gesamte  X-LINKTM-Zubehörsortiment auf www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

ab dem auf der Originalrechnung angegebenen Kaufdatum des 
Zubehörs gegen Mängel und oder Funktionsstörungen, die auf 
Konstruktions- oder Verarbeitungsfehler und Materialfehler 
zurückzuführen sind. Die Garantie endet von Rechts wegen nach 
zwölf (12) Monaten. 
*Die Garantiebedingungen finden Sie auf www.crosscall.com.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Selfie-Stange: 
Materialien: Aluminium + TPU
Maße zusammengeschoben: 260 mm
Maße ausgezogen mit Stativ: 665 mm

Stativ:
Materialien: Aluminium + TPU

Fernbedienung :
Bluetooth : Kategorie 3 
Funktionsreichweite: bis zu 40M
Versorgung: Knopfzelle 3.0V / Typ 2032
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meno che non abbiano potuto beneficiare, grazie alla presenza di 
una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza, di una sorveglianza 
o dell'ottenimento di istruzioni preventive relative all'utilizzo dello 
stesso. È opportuno sorvegliare i bambini per assicurarsi che non 
giochino con il dispositivo.

PROTEZIONE DELL'AMBIENTE

Questo simbolo apposto sul prodotto significa che si 
tratta di un dispositivo il cui trattamento come rifiuto è 
soggetto alla regolamentazione relativa ai rifiuti di 
apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche (RAEE).

Rispettare le regolamentazioni locali sull'imballaggio del 
prodotto, sulla batteria e sull'eliminazione dei caricabatterie 
usati, conferendoli presso i punti di raccolta differenziata affinché 
siano correttamente riciclati. Non gettare il caricabatterie o le 
batterie usate in un normale cassonetto della spazzatura.

Conferire le batterie al litio usate e che non si desidera conservare 
in un luogo preposto a tale scopo. Non gettarle insieme ai rifiuti 
domestici. 

GARANZIA*

Questo accessorio è garantito contro qualsiasi difetto o 
disfunzione che potrebbe insorgere a seguito della sua 
concezione o della sua fabbricazione o di un guasto del materiale, 
nelle normali condizioni di utilizzo, per la durata della garanzia di 
dodici (12) mesi dalla data d'acquisto dell'accessorio, riportata 

Il logo e il marchio Bluetooth® sono di proprietà di Bluetooth SIG, 
INc. E qualsiasi uso di questo marchio è soggetto a licenza. Gli 
altri marchi commerciali e nomi commerciali sono di proprietà 
dei loro proprietari rispettivi.

ATTENZIONE

• IL TELECOMANDO NON È IMPERMEABILE. 
• Mettere il   telecomando in modalità OFF quando non lo si usa più. 
• L'asta può essere portata in ambiente acquatico, ma fare 
attenzione a non prendere il telecomando. 
• Dopo un utilizzo in ambiente outdoor, sciacquare l'asta prima di 
richiuderla per evitare danni all'asta. 
• Conservare X-STICK nella sua borsetta di stoccaggio per evitare 
danni prematuri. 
• I piccoli pezzi possono causare soffocamento.
• Evitare temperature estreme. 
• Non lasciare il dispositivo in luoghi particolarmente caldi o 
freddi. (-10 °C / +60 °C)
• Non tentare né di smontare né di modificare il prodotto o uno 
dei suoi componenti.
• Evitare urti o di danneggiare il prodotto.
• Non lasciare che bambini o animali mastichino o lecchino il 
dispositivo.
• Questo dispositivo non è previsto per essere utilizzato da 
persone (bambini inclusi) con capacità fisiche, sensoriali o 
mentali ridotte o da persone prive di esperienza o conoscenze, a 
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VANTAGENS DA UTILIZAÇÃO 

1. Extensível e regulável (orientação 360º)
2. Comando de controlo remoto Bluetooth (alcance: até 
40 metros) 
3. Tripé incluído 
4. Compatível com Smartphones X-LINKTM / Action-cam / 
Aparelho fotográficos com rosca de parafuso de ¼’’

EMPARELHAMENTO DO SEU X-CONTROL 

Pode tirar fotos à distância através do telecomando X-Control até 
uma distância de 40 metros.

• Coloque o botão do telecomando em 
posição ON. 
• O indicador verde pisca. 
• No seu telefone > Configuração > 
Bluetooth > Selecionar X-Control 

• Uma vez emparelhado, o indicador apaga-se. 
Depois desta manipulação, o seu telecomando ficará 
automaticamente emparelhado ao seu smartphone e a ligação 
será feita automaticamente nas próximas utilizações

Obrigado pela confiança e pela compra deste acessório.

O manual de instruções irá permitir-lhe controlar o seu novo 
aparelho e facilitar a sua colocação em funcionamento.

ON

1

2

Assemblato in Cina 
Importato da: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Pce - Francia 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Scopri l'intera gamma di accessori  X-LINKTM su www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

sulla fattura originale. La garanzia prende fine di pieno diritto al 
termine dei dodici (12) mesi. 
*Per conoscere le condizioni di garanzia, visita www.crosscall.
com

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Asta per selfie: 
Materiali: Alluminio + TPU
Dimensioni piegate: 260 mm
Dimensioni dispiegate con treppiede: 665 mm

Treppiede:
Materiali: Alluminio + TPU

Telecomando:
Bluetooth: Categoria 3 
Distanza di funzionamento: fino a 40M
Alimentazione: Batteria a bottone 3.0V / tipo 2032
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mentais sejam reduzidas nem por pessoas sem experiência 
ou conhecimentos, exceto se usufruírem de supervisão ou 
se estiverem sob supervisão de pessoa responsável pela sua 
segurança ou se tiverem recebido previamente instruções sobre 
a utilização do aparelho. É necessário vigiar as crianças para 
garantir que não brincam com o aparelho.

PROTEÇÃO DO AMBIENTE

Este símbolo afixado no produto significa que se trata de 
um aparelho cujo tratamento enquanto resíduo está 
sujeito à regulamentação relativa aos resíduos de 
equipamentos elétricos e eletrónicos (REEE).

Respeite os regulamentos locais que se encontram na embalagem 
do produto, na bateria e a eliminação dos carregadores usados, 
colocando-os nos pontos de recolha seletiva para que sejam 
corretamente reciclados. Não colocar o carregador nem as 
baterias usadas no lixo doméstico.

Coloque as baterias de lítio usadas e que não quer conservar 
nos pontos designados para o efeito. Não o coloque no lixo 
juntamente com os resíduos domésticos. 

GARANTIA*

O seu acessório está garantidos contra qualquer defeito ou 
anomalia de funcionamento que possa surgir devido à sua 
conceção ou fabrico ou a um defeito do material, em condições 
normais de utilização, durante o período da garantia de vinte e 

O logo e a marca Bluetooth® são propriedade da Bluetooth SIG, 
INc. Qualquer utilização desta marca está sujeita a licença. 
As outras marcas comerciais e nomes comerciais são a 
propriedade dos seus respetivos proprietários.

ATENÇÃO

• O TELECOMANDO NÃO É À PROVA DE ÁGUA. 
• Coloque o telecomando em modo OFF quando não o estiver a 
usar. 
• A vara pode ser colocada em meio aquático mas tenha cuidado 
de não colocar o telecomando na água. 
• Depois de utilizar no exterior, enxague a sua vara antes de fechar 
para evitar danos na vara. 
• Deve arrumar o seu X-STICK na bolsa de arrumação para evitar 
qualquer dano prematuro. 
• As peças pequenas podem provocar asfixia.
• Evite as temperaturas extremas. 
• Não guarde o aparelho em locais extremamente quentes ou 
frios. (-10 °C / +60 °C)
• Não tentar desmontar nem modificar o produto nem qualquer 
dos seus componentes.
• Evitar os choques ou danificar o seu produto.
• Não permita que crianças ou animais coloquem o aparelho na 
boca.
• Este aparelho não está previsto para ser utilizado por pessoas 
(incluindo crianças) cujas capacidades físicas, sensoriais ou 
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GEBRUIKSVOORDELEN 

1. Uitschuifbaar en instelbaar (Oriëntatie 360°)
2. Bluetooth-afstandsbediening (bereik tot 40 meter) 
3. Inclusief statief 
4. Compatibele Smartphones X-LINKTM / Action-cam / Camera’s 
met ¼’’ schroefdraad

KOPPELEN VAN UW X-CONTROL 

U kunt tot een afstand van 40 meter foto’s nemen met behulp van 
de X-Control-afstandsbediening.

• Zet de knop van de afstandsbediening 
op ON. 
• Een groen lampje gaat knipperen. 
• In uw telefoon > Instellingen > Bluetooth 
> Selecteer X-Control 
• Als de apparaten aan elkaar gekoppeld 
zijn, gaat het groene lampje uit. 

Als deze handeling eenmaal is uitgevoerd, zal uw 
afstandsbediening automatisch aan uw smartphone gekoppeld 
worden en gaat de verbinding bij volgende gebruiken automatisch.

Wij danken u voor uw vertrouwen en de aankoop van dit 
accessoire.

Met behulp van de handleiding kunt u uw nieuwe toestel leren 
kennen en zonder problemen in gebruik nemen.

ON

1

2

Montado na China 
Importado por: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Descubra a gama de acessórios  X-LINKTM em www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

quatro (12) meses, a contar da data da compra do seu acessório, 
conforme consta na sua fatura original. A garantia termina, em 
pleno direito, após doze (12) meses. 
*Para conhecer as condições da garantia, consulte www.
crosscall.com

CARACTERÍSTICAS TÉCNICAS

Vara para selfie : 
Materiais: Alumínio + TPU
Dimensões dobrada: 260 mm
Dimensão desdobrada com tripé: 665 mm

Tripé:
Materiais: Alumínio + TPU

Comando de controlo remoto :
Bluetooth: Categoria 3 
Distância de funcionamento: até 40M
Alimentação: Pilha botão 3.0V / tipo 2032
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van het toestel hebben, behalve als ze onder toezicht van een 
andere persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid 
het toestel gebruiken of van hem of haar de voorafgaande 
gebruiksinstructies hebben gekregen. Houd kinderen onder 
toezicht: zij mogen niet met het toestel spelen.

MILIEUBESCHERMING

Dit symbool op het product betekent dat het gaat om een 
apparaat dat qua afvalverwerking onder de verordening 
inzake afgedankte elektrische en elektronische 
apparatuur (AEEA) valt.

De lokale regelgeving met betrekking tot de verpakking van 
uw product, de batterij en het weggooien van afgedankte 
opladers dient nageleefd te worden door de apparatuur naar een 
inzamelpunt te brengen waar deze op de juiste wijze gerecycled 
kan worden. De afgedankte batterij of oplader mag nooit in een 
gewone vuilnisbak gegooid worden.

Breng afgedankte lithium-batterijen naar het juiste inzamelpunt. 
Gooi ze nooit weg bij het gewone huishoudelijk afval. 

GARANTIE*

Uw accessoire is gegarandeerd tegen alle storingen en gebreken 
die zich zouden kunnen voordoen vanwege het ontwerp of 
de vervaardiging of een materiaaldefect, onder normale 
gebruiksomstandigheden, gedurende een periode van twaalf 
(12) maanden vanaf de aankoopdatum van uw accessoire die 

Het Bluetooth®-logo en -merk zijn eigendom van Bluetooth SIG, 
INc. Elk gebruik van dit merk vereist een vergunning. De andere 
commerciële merken en commerciële namen zijn eigendom van 
de respectievelijke eigenaren.

LET OP

• DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING IS NIET WATERDICHT. 
• Zet uw afstandsbediening op OFF als u deze niet meer gebruikt. 
• De stok kan in water gebruikt worden. Neem de 
afstandsbediening niet mee in het water. 
• Spoel de stok na buitengebruik af met water voordat u de stok 
opvouwt. Dit voorkomt beschadiging van de stok. 
• Berg uw X-STICK op in de opbergzak om beschadiging te 
voorkomen. 
• De kleine onderdelen kunnen verstikking veroorzaken.
• Extreme temperaturen vermijden. 
• Bewaar uw toestel niet op extreem warme of koude plaatsen. 
(-10°C / +60°C)
• Niet proberen dit product of een van de onderdelen te 
demonteren of te wijzigen.
• Vermijd schokken of het beschadigen van uw product.
• Laat uw kinderen of huisdieren niet op het toestel kauwen of 
eraan likken.
• Dit toestel mag niet gebruikt worden door personen (waaronder 
kinderen) met beperkte fysieke, zintuigelijke of mentale 
capaciteiten of door personen die geen ervaring of kennis 
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PREDNOSTI KORIŠTENJA 

1. Proširiv i podesiv (orijentacija 360°)
2. Bluetooth daljinski upravljač (domet do 40 metara) 
3. Tripod uključen 
4. Kompatibilni pametni telefoni X-LINKTM / Action-cam / 
Fotoaparati s navojem ¼’’

UPARIVANJE VAŠE X-CONTROL 

Možete fotografirati daljinski uz pomoć daljinskog upravljača 
X-Control sa razdaljive do 40 metara.

• Prekidač daljinskog upravljača postavite 
u položaj ON. 
• Zeleno svjetlo treperi. 
• U vašem telefonu > Postavke > Bluetooth 
> Odaberite X-Control 
• Kada je uređaj upaljen, zeleno svjetlo se 
isključuje. 

Nakon ove manipulacije, daljinski upravljač automatski će se 
upariti s vašim pametnim telefonom, a veza će se uspostaviti 
automatski za buduće uporabe

Hvala vam na povjerenju i na kupnji ovog pribora.

Priručnik će vam pomoći upoznati se sa svojim novim uređajem i 
olakšati vam njegovo puštanje u rad.

ON

1

2

Geassembleerd in China 
Geïmporteerd door: 
CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Pce - Frankrijk 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Ontdek het volledige assortiment  X-LINKTM accessoires op www.crosscall.com  
(Magconn Technology)

op uw originele factuur vermeld staat. De garantie eindigt van 
rechtswege na deze twaalf (12) maanden. 
*Voor de garantievoorwaarden, raadpleeg www.crosscall.com

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Selfie-stok: 
Materialen: Aluminium + TPU
Afmetingen opgevouwen: 260 mm
Afmetingen uitgevouwen met statief: 665 mm

Statief:
Materialen: Aluminium + TPU

Afstandsbediening :
Bluetooth: Categorie 3 
Functioneringsbereik: tot 40 meter
Voeding: Knoopbatterij 3.0V/type 2032
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pod nadzorom osobe koja je odgovorna za njihovu sigurnost ili 
ih je ta osoba uputila u korištenje aparata. Potrebno je nadzirati 
djecu kako bi se osiguralo da se ne igraju s uređajem.

ZAŠTITA OKOLIŠA

Ovaj simbol postavljen na proizvod znači da se radi o 
uređaju čije je zbrinjavanje kao otpada podložno 
propisima o otpadu od električne i elektroničke opreme 
(DEEE).

Obratite pozornost na lokalne propise o pakiranju vašeg 
proizvoda, o bateriji i odlaganju rabljenih punjača, tako što ćete 
ih odneti u sabirne točke kako bi se pravilno reciklirale. Nemojte 
bacati punjače ili rabljene baterije u obično smeće.

Uklonite rabljene litijske baterije i one koje ne želite sačuvati, na 
posebno mjesto određeno za tu svrhu. Nemojte ih bacati u smeće 
s otpadom iz kućanstva. 

JAMSTVO*

Vaš pribor je zajamčen da nema nikakvih grešaka ili kvarova koji 
mogu nastati zbog njihove koncepcije ili proizvodnje ili kvara 
uređaja, u uobičajenoj uporabi, tijekom trajanja dvanaest (12) 
mjesečnog perioda jamstva, od datuma kupnje vašeg pribora, 
kao što je prikazano na originalnoj fakturi. Jamstvo istječe 
automatski nakon dvanaest (12) mjeseci. 
*Da biste saznali jamstvene uvjete, posjetite www.crosscall.com

Logotip i zaštitni znak Bluetooth® vlasništvo su tvrtke Bluetooth 
SIG, INc. A svaka upotreba ovog zaštitnog znaka podliježe 
licenciji.. Ostali zaštitni znakovi i trgovački nazivi su vlasništvo 
njihovih vlasnika.

UPOZORENJE

• DALJINSKI UPRAVLJAČ NIJE VODOOTPORAN. 
• Stavite daljinski upravljač u položaj OFF kad ga više ne koristite. 
• Štap se može koristiti u vodenom okolišu, ali budite oprezni da 
ne uzimate daljinski upravljač. 
• Nakon uporabe na otvorenom, isperite štap prije zatvaranja kako 
biste spriječili oštećenje štapa. 
• Svakako spremite X-STICK u vrećicu za pohranu kako biste 
spriječili prerano oštećenje. 
• Mali dijelovi mogu uzrokovati gušenje.
• Izbjegavajte ekstremne temperature.
• Nemojte držati uređaj na izuzetno vrućim ili hladnim mjestima. 
(-10°C / +60°C)
• Ne pokušavajte rastavljati ili modificirati ovaj proizvod ili bilo koji 
od njegovih dijelova.
• Izbjegavajte udare ili oštećenja vašeg proizvoda.
• Ne dopustite vašoj djeci ili vašim kućnim ljubimcima žvakati ili 
lizati uređaj.
• Ovaj uređaj nije namijenjen za uporabu od strane osoba 
(uključujući djecu) sa smanjenim fizičkim, osjetilnim ili mentalnim 
sposobnostima ili s nedostatkom iskustva i znanja, osim ako su 
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Sastavljeno u Kini 
Uvoznik: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix en Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Otkrijte cijeli asortiman  X-LINKTM na www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

TEHNIČKE KARAKTERISTIKE

Selfie štap: 
Materijali: Aluminij + TPU
Dimenzije štapa kada je preklopljen: 260 mm
Dimenzije raširenog štapa s tripodom: 665 mm

Tripod:
Materijali: Aluminij + TPU

Daljinski upravljač :
Bluetooth : Kategorija 3 
Radna udaljenost: do 40M
Napajanje: Gumbasta baterija 3.0V / tip 2032

KORZYŚCI Z UŻYTKOWANIA 

1 Rozkładany i regulowany (Głowica 360°)
2 Pilot Bluetooth (zasięg do 40 m) / 
3 Trójnóg w zestawie 
4 Kompatybilny ze smartfonami X-LINKTM / Kamerami Action Cam 
/ Aparatami fotograficznymi z gwintem ¼’’

PAROWANIE Z URZĄDZENIEM X-CONTROL 

Możesz robić zdjęcia z większej odległości, używając pilota 
X-Control o zasięgu do 40 metrów.

• Ustaw przycisk pilota w pozycji ON 
(Włączony). 
• Lampka zacznie migać na zielono. 
• W swoim telefonie wejdź w > Ustawienia 
> Bluetooth > Wybierz X-Control 
• Kiedy urządzenia połączą się ze sobą, 
zielona lampka zgaśnie. 

Po wykonaniu tych kroków pilot pozostanie sparowany z Twoim 
smarftonem i przy następnym użytkowaniu połączenie zostanie 
nawiązane automatycznie.

Dziękujemy za okazane zaufanie i zakup naszego produktu.

Instrukcja obsługi pozwoli Ci lepiej zapoznać się z nowym 
urządzeniem oraz ułatwi rozpoczęcie użytkowania.

ON

1

2
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znajomości obsługi urządzenia, chyba że mogą one skorzystać 
z pomocy osoby odpowiedzialnej za ich bezpieczeństwo, która 
będzie sprawowała nad nimi nadzór oraz udzieli odpowiednich 
wskazówek odnośnie użytkowania urządzenia. Należy pilnować, 
by dzieci nie bawiły się urządzeniem.

OCHRONA ŚRODOWISKA:

Taki symbol umieszczony na produkcie oznacza, że 
utylizowanie urządzenia powinno odbywać się zgodnie z 
przepisami dotyczącymi zużytego sprzętu elektrycznego 
i elektronicznego.

Należy przestrzegać lokalnych przepisów umieszczonych na 
opakowaniu produktu oraz na baterii, dotyczących pozbywania się 
zużytej ładowarki – należy oddać ją w punkcie selektywnej zbiórki, 
aby mogła zostać poprawnie zutylizowana. Zużytej ładowarki lub 
baterii nie należy wyrzucać do zwykłego kosza na śmieci.

Zużyte baterie litowe, których nie chcesz przechowywać, należy 
zanieść do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki. Nie wyrzucać do kosza 
z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. 

GWARANCJA*

To urządzenie jest objęte gwarancją obejmującą wady lub 
usterki, które mogą wystąpić w związku z jego konstrukcją lub 
wykonaniem oraz awarią urządzenia w normalnych warunkach 
użytkowania, w okresie gwarancyjnym wynoszącym dwanaście 
(12) miesięcy od daty zakupu telefonu, figurującej na oryginalnej 

Logo i marka Bluetooth® są własnością Bluetooth SIG, INc. Przy 
każdym korzystaniu z tej marki wymagana jest licencja. Inne 
znaki handlowe i nazwy stanowią własność ich odpowiednich 
właścicieli.

UWAGA

• PILOT NIE JEST WODOODPORNY. 
• Kiedy nie używasz pilota, ustaw tryb OFF (Wyłączony). 
• Statywu można używać w środowisku wodnym, jednak należy 
bardzo uważać, aby w takim miejscu nie używać pilota. 
• Jeśli używałeś statywu na zewnątrz, opłucz go przed złożeniem, 
żeby uniknąć uszkodzenia. 
• Wkładaj X-STICK do etui do przechowywania, żeby uniknąć 
przedwczesnego uszkodzenia. 
• Małe części mogą doprowadzić do uduszenia.
• Należy unikać skrajnych temperatur. 
• Nie należy przechowywać urządzenia w skrajnie zimnych ani 
skrajnie ciepłych miejscach. (-10°C / +60°C)
• Nie należy próbować demontować ani modyfikować urządzenia 
ani żadnej z jego części.
• Należy unikać wstrząsów oraz uszkodzenia produktu.
• Chronić urządzenie przed gryzieniem lub lizaniem przez dzieci 
czy zwierzęta.
• Urządzenie nie jest przeznaczone do użytku osób (w tym 
dzieci), których zdolności fizyczne, sensoryczne czy umysłowe 
są ograniczone, a także osób pozbawionych doświadczenia lub 
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PREDNOSTI UPORABE 

1. Raztegljiva in nastavljiva (Usmerjenost 360°)
2. Daljinski upravljalnik Bluetooth (domet: do 40 metrov) 
3. Vključeno trinožno stojalo 
4. Združljivi pametni telefoni X-LINKTM / Akcijska kamera / Kamere 
z navojem ¼’’

SEZNANJANJE X-CONTROL 

S pomočjo daljinskega upravljalnika X-Control lahko fotografirate 
na daljavo vse do 40 metrov.

• Gumb daljinskega upravljalnika 
pomaknite v položaj ON. 
• Utripa zelena lučka. 
• V telefonu > Nastavitve > Bluetooth > 
Izberite X-Control 
• Po končanem seznanjanju zelena lučka 
ugasne. 

Po tem postopku bo daljinski upravljalnik samodejno povezan 
z vašim pametnim telefonom in pri nadaljnjih uporabah se bo 
povezava samodejno vzpostavila

Hvala za vaše zaupanje in nakup tega pripomočka.

V navodilih za uporabo boste spoznali svojo novo napravo in se 
jo naučili uporabljati.

ON

1

2

Wyprodukowano w Chinach 
Importer: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix-en-Pce - Francja 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Poznaj wszystkie akcesoria z gamy  X-LINKTM na www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

fakturze. Gwarancja wygasa z pełnym skutkiem prawnym po 
upływie dwunastu (12) miesięcy. 
*Kompletne warunki gwarancji są dostępne pod adresem  
www.crosscall.com

DANE TECHNICZNE

Statyw do zdjęć selfie: 
Materiał: Aluminium + TPU
Wymiary po złożeniu: 260 mm
Wymiary po rozłożeniu trójnogu: 665 mm

Trójnóg:
Materiał: Aluminium + TPU

Pilot:
Bluetooth: Kategoria 3 
Zasięg działania: do 40 m
Zasilanie: Bateria guzikowa 3.0 V / typ 2032
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nimajo zadostnih izkušenj in znanj, razen če jih med uporabo 
nadzira oseba, odgovorna za njihovo varnost, ali jim da ustrezna 
navodila o uporabi naprave. Otrokom preprečiti, da bi se igrali z 
napravo.

ZAŠČITA OKOLJA

Ta simbol na izdelku pomeni, da gre za napravo, ki se 
obravnava kot odpadki, za katere veljajo predpisi o 
odpadni električni in elektronski opremi (OEEO).

Upoštevajte lokalne predpise v zvezi z embalažo 
izdelka, baterijami in odstranjevanjem rabljenih polnilnikov, ter 
jih odlagajte na ločenih zbirnih mestih, da omogočite njihovo 
ustrezno recikliranje. Polnilnika ali rabljenih baterij ne odvrzite v 
navaden smetnjak.

Rabljene litijeve baterije oz. take, ki jih ne želite obdržati, zavrzite 
na mestu, ki je predvideno v ta namen. Ne vrzite jih v smetnjak z 
mešanimi odpadki. 

GARANCIJA*

Za vašo dodatno opremo velja garancija v primeru napak ali 
nepravilnega delovanja, ki bi se lahko pojavilo zaradi njene 
zasnove ali izdelave ali zaradi okvare opreme pri normalnih 
pogojih uporabe, in sicer za garancijsko obdobje dvanajstih (12) 
mesecev od datuma nakupa dodatne opreme, navedenega na 
originalnem računu. Garancija preneha veljati ob koncu dvanajstih 
(12) mesecev. 

Logotip in blagovna znamka Bluetooth® sta last družbe 
Bluetooth SIG, INc. Za vsako uporabo te blagovne znamke je 
potrebna licenca. Druge blagovne znamke in imena so last 
zadevnih lastnikov.

POZOR

• DALJINSKI UPRAVLJALNIK NI VODOTESEN. 
• Če daljinskega upravljalnika ne uporabljate več, ga postavite v 
način OFF. 
• Palico lahko uporabite v vodnem okolju, vendar pazite, da ne 
vzamete s seboj daljinskega upravljalnika. 
• Po uporabi palice v okolju outdoor jo izplaknite, preden jo 
ponovno zložite, da ne bi prišlo do njene poškodbe. 
• X-STICK spravite v torbico za shranjevanje, da se ne bi prezgodaj 
poškodovala. 
• Majhni delci lahko povzročijo zadušitev.
• Izogibajte se ekstremnim temperaturam. 
• Naprave ne hranite na izredno vročih ali hladnih mestih. (-10 °C 
/ +60 °C)
• Ne poskušajte razstavljati ali spreminjati tega izdelka ali enega 
od njegovih sestavnih delov.
• Preprečite udarce ali poškodbe svojega izdelka.
• Ne dovolite otrokom ali domačim živalim, da žvečijo ali ližejo 
napravo.
• Oprema ni primerna za osebe (tudi ne za otroke) z zmanjšanimi 
telesnimi, čutnimi ali duševnimi zmožnostmi in za osebe, ki 
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Sestavljeno na Kitajskem 
Uvoznik: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix-en-Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Preglejte celoten izbor dodatne opreme  X-LINKTM na www.crosscall.com
(Magconn Technology)

*Pogoje garancije si oglejte na www.crosscall.com
TEHNIČNI PODATKI

Palica za selfie: 
Materiali: Aluminij in+ TPU
Dimenzije v zloženem stanju: 260 mm
Dimenzije v raztegnjenem stanju s trinožnim stojalom: 665 mm

Trinožno stojalo:
Materiali: Aluminij + TPU

Daljinski upravljalnik:
Bluetooth: Kategorija 3 
Delovna razdalja: do 40 m
Napajanje: Gumbna baterija 3,0 V / tip 2032

ON
1

2
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ПРЕДНОСТИ УПОТРЕБЕ 
1. Проширив Продужив и подесив (оријентација 360 °)
2. Bluetooth даљински управљач (домет до 40 метара) 
3. Статив укључен 
4. Компатибилан са X-LINKTM паметним телефонима / 
акционим камерама / фотоапаратима са навојем ¼ "

УПАРИВАЊЕ ВАШЕГ X-CONTROL

Можете да снимате фотографије на даљину ако понесете 
X-Control даљински управљач X-Control са собом на 
удаљености до 40 метара.

• Поставите дугме на даљинском 
управљачу у положај УКЉ. 
• Зелена лампица трепери. 
• У телефону > Подешавања > 
Bluetooth > Изаберите X-Control 
• Када је даљински управљач упарен, 
зелена лампица се гаси. 

Након ове операције, даљински управљач ће аутоматски 
остати упарен са паметним телефоном и веза ће се 
аутоматски успостављати током наредних употреба.

Хвала вам на указаном поверењу и што сте купили овај прибор.

Приручник са упутствима помоћи ће вам да се упознате са 
својим новим уређајем и олакшаће вам његово коришћење.

УКЛЈ.

1

2

(Magconn Technology)
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менталним способностима или са недостатком искуства или 
знања, осим ако су под надзором особе која је одговорна за 
њихову безбедност или их је та особа упутила у коришћење 
апарата. Потребно је надзирати децу како би били сигурни 
да се не играју са уређајем.

ЗАШТИТА ЖИВОТНЕ СРЕДИНЕ

Овај симбол постављен на производу значи да се 
ради о уређају чије је збрињавање као отпаду 
подложно прописима о електричној и електронској 
опреми за отпад (DEEE).

Обратите пажњу на локалне прописе о паковању 
пуњачавашег производа, о батерији и одлагању половних 
пуњача, тако што ћете их депоновати на збирним тачкама 
местима како би се правилно рециклирали. Немојте бацати 
пуњаче или половне батерије у обично смеће.
Уклоните половне литијумске батерије које не желите да 
држите на предвиђеном месту. Немојте их бацати у смеће 
са кућним отпадом. 

ГАРАНЦИЈА*
За вашу телефон и његову батерију и додатну опрему 
постоји гаранција за недостатке или кварове који могу 
настати због његовог дизајна или производње или квара 
опреме приликом уобичајеное употребе, током гарантног 
рока од двадесет четиридванаест (12) месециа од датума 
куповине телефонаваше додатне опреме, као што је 

Bluetooth® логотип и марка су власништво компаније 
Bluetooth SIG, INc. Свака употреба ове марке подлеже 
лиценци. Сви остали заштитни знаци и трговачка имена су 
власништво њихових власника.

УПОЗОРЕЊЕ

• ДАЉИНСКИ УПРАВЉАЧ НИЈЕ ВОДООТПОРАН. 
• Ставите даљински управљач у режим ИСКЉ. када га више 
не користите. 
• Штап може да се понесе у водено окружење, али пазите да 
не понесете даљински управљач. 
• Након употребе у спољном окружењу, исперите штап пре 
него што га затворите како бисте избегли његово оштећење. 
• Обавезно чувајте X-STICK у футроли да се не би прерано 
оштетио. 
• Мали делови могу проузроковати гушење.
• Избегавајте екстремне температуре.
• Немојте држати уређај на изузетно топлим или хладним 
местима. (-10°C / +60°C)
• Не покушавајте растављати да растављате или 
модификовати да модификујете овај производ или било 
који његов део.
• Избегавајте ударе или оштећења вашег пуњачапроизвода.
• Не дозволите вашој деци или вашим кућним љубимцима 
да жваћу или лижу уређај.
• Овај уређај није намењен за употребу од стране особа 
(укључујући децу) са смањеним физичким, сензорним или 
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Склопљено у Кини 
Увозник: CROSSCALL 
245 rue Paul Langevin 
13290 Aix-en-Pce - France 
www.crosscall.com

X-STICK

Погледајте целокупан асортиман додатне опреме X-LINKTM на  
www.crosscall.com (Magconn Technology)

наведено на оригиналној фактури. Гаранција се аутоматски 
завршава по истеку двадесет и четиридванаест (12) месециа. 
*Да бисте сазнали услове гаранције, посетите интернет сајт 
www.crosscall.com

ТЕХНИЧКЕ КАРАКТЕРИСТИКЕ

Селфи штап: 
Материјали: Алуминијум + ТПУ
Димензије склопљеног штапа: 260 mm
Димензије постављеног штапа са стативом: 665 mm

Статив:
Mатеријали: Алуминиј + TПУ

Даљински управљач:
Bluetooth : Категорија 3 
Радна удаљеност: до 40 m
Напајање: Дугмаста батерија 3.0V / тип 2032




